## RESOLUTION NO. 1994-37

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE GENERAL FUND FOR FY YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1994

WHEREAS, Funds have been requested and received from the State for county funds of Public Health to purchase land for a building site for the Weakley County Health Department, and

WHEREAS, funding for these line items have not previously been set forth, and

WHEREAS, those events having occurred requiring adjustments in the Fiscal Year 1993-1994 Weakley County General Fund budget.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this 18th day of April, 1994, that:

SECTION 1. The General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

FUND NO 101

			BUDGET	
ACCOUNT NUMBER	ACCOUNT	APPROVED BUDGET	AMENDMENTS (Inc/Dec)	AMENDED BUDGET
	Unappropriated Balances			
39000	Fund Balance	268,035.92	(50,000.00)	218,035.92
	Estimated Expenditures			
55110	Local Health Center			
55110.715	Land	0.00	50,000.00	50,000.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect SECTION 3. from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:

- Bati

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

alla ulu

Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Commissioner Ronnie Bates that the foregoing amendment be approved. Seconded by Commissioner <u>Gene Harris</u> Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion <u>carried</u>

ATTESTED TO:

APPROVED:

County Clerk Butts, Faye

Kerry S. Killebrew, County Executive

419 200

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

i bartes

Acknowledged and Approved: halles tilver Chairman, Budget Committee

W L

1

Motion made by Comm. Vernon Dunn that the foregoing resolution be adopted: Motion seconded by Comm. Johnny Oliver Upon being put to a roll call vote, same <u>carried</u> Passed and approved the 18th day of April \_\_\_\_\_, 1994.

Attested: Faye Butts, County Clerk

Approved: Killebrew, County Kerry

Executive

420 300